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North American Energy Standards Board

1301 Fannin, Suite 2350, Houston, Texas 77002

Phone:  (713) 356-0060, Fax:  (713) 356-0067, E-mail: naesb@naesb.org

Home Page: www.naesb.org

January 24, 2008
TO:
All Interested Parties
FROM:

Rae McQuade, NAESB President
RE:
Monthly Update Calls
NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY STANDARDS BOARD MONTHLY UPDATE CALL
January 30, 2008 – 2:00 to 3:00PM Eastern
NAESB has scheduled its next Monthly Update Call on January 30, 2008 from 2:00 PM to 3:00 PM Eastern.  To obtain the conference calling number, please refer to the email message that accompanied this announcement, or call the NAESB office (713-356-0060).  The agenda for this call will include a review of the various projects underway at NAESB including:  the progress to date on FERC Order 890 and 890-A; the development of standards to address e-Tariff; Demand Side Management and Energy Efficiency; the work in the Wholesale Gas Quadrant on standards to address Order 698 and 698-A and Gas Contracts issues.  We look forward to your participation on the call.

The purpose of these one hour updates is to provide a high level overview of the NAESB activities and plans.  The calls should complete within one hour and will provide attendees with a general understanding of the organization’s current activities and plans, with guidance on how to obtain additional detailed information if needed.  We look forward to you or your staff attending the call.  Work papers can be downloaded from the NAESB web site for this meeting and will be posted one week prior to the call. (http://www.naesb.org/monthly_update.asp).
Please feel free to call the NAESB office should you have any questions or comments.  If you would like to follow up with any questions after the conference call, please feel free to contact:

Rae McQuade

713-356-0060


naesb@naesb.org
Kathy York

423-751-3398


keyork@tva.gov
Paul Sorenson

612-360-1633


paul.sorenson@oati.net
JT Wood

205-257-6238


jtwood@southernco.com
Keith Sappenfield
720-876-3693


keith.sappenfield@encana.com
Jane Daly

602-250-2516


jane.daly@aps.com
Ruth Kiselewich

410-470-1361


ruth.c.kiselewich@bge.com
Eric Winkler

413-540-4513


ewinkler@iso-ne.com
Ripley Newcomb

804-771-4637


ripley.newcomb@dom.com
Valerie Crockett

423-751-6096


vjcrockett@tva.gov
Jim Buccigross

508-238-0345


jhb@8760.com
MONTHLY UPDATE CALL

January 30, 2008 – 2:00 PM to 3:00 PM Eastern
DRAFT AGENDA

1.
Welcome and Introduction
· Antitrust Guidelines – David Huffman
· Adoption of Agenda – Rae McQuade
2.
Update on NAESB efforts on Order 890 and 890-A –Kathy York, Paul Sorenson and JT Wood

Work papers: 
Work plan as of 1-15-08 and Order 890-A Cites
3.
Update on NAESB e-Tariff project – Keith Sappenfield and Jane Daly

Work papers: 
Request for Comments and Recommendation
4.
Update on NAESB Demand Response Development efforts 
· Overview – Rae McQuade
· Wholesale Matrix – Eric Winkler
· Retail Matrix – Ripley Newcomb

Work papers:  
Wholesale Matrix Workplan and Matrix




Retail Matrix Workplan and Matrix
5.
Update on NAESB efforts on Order 698 and 698-A – Valerie Crockett 

Work papers:
Order 698 Redirects Proposed Standards




Order 698 Work paper on Price Indexing




Order 698 Work paper on Intraday Nominations Timelines
6.
Update on WGQ Gas Contracts Issue – Keith Sappenfield and Jim Buccigross

Work papers:
Request for interpretation with Background documentation and Recommended Interpretation
7.
Adjourn
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